



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons Responsible
for Serious Violations of International
Humanitarian Law Committed in the
Territory of the Former Yugoslavia
Since 1991

Case: IT-96-23/2-I

Date: 12 April 2005

Original: English

BEFORE TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Amin El Mahdi, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Order of: 12 April 2005

PROSECUTOR

v.

GOJKO JANKOVIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR FURTHER APPEARANCE

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Hildegard Uertz-Retzlaff

Counsel for the Defence:

Alexander Lazarević

I, AMIN EL MAHDI, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991,

NOTING the President's Order of 16 March 2005 assigning the case to Trial Chamber I as of the date of transfer of Gojko Janković ("Accused") to the seat of the Tribunal;

NOTING that the Accused surrendered on 13 March 2005 and was subsequently transferred to the custody of the Tribunal on 14 March 2005;

NOTING that the initial appearance of the Accused was held on 18 March 2005 and that the Accused reserved his right to enter a plea within thirty days pursuant to Rule 62 (iii) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

NOTING the Order of 18 March 2005 designated me as Pre-Trial Judge in this case;

NOTING that the delay of 30 days is expiring and that it is necessary to schedule a new hearing for the Accused to enter a plea;

PURSUANT TO Rule 62 of the Rule of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal,


HEREBY SCHEDULE the further appearance of Gojko Janković for Friday, 15 April 2005 at 09:00 hours in Courtroom III.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this twelfth day of April 2005,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.


Judge Amin El Mahdi
Judge of Trial Chamber I

[Seal of the Tribunal]