



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-96-23/2-I
Date: 7 July 2006
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Alphons Orie

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 7 July 2006

PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGAN ZELENović

**SCHEDULING ORDER FOR
FURTHER INITIAL APPEARANCE**

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Carla Del Ponte

Duty counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Tjarda van der Spoel

I, Judge Alphons Orié, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

BEING assigned pre-trial Judge in the present case pursuant to Rule 65^{ter} of the Tribunal’s Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”) by Order of 19 June 2006;

NOTING that the initial appearance of Dragan Zelenović (“Accused”) was held on 13 June 2006, during which the Accused did not enter a plea of guilty or not guilty and therefore, a further initial appearance is to be convened within thirty days of the initial appearance;

PURSUANT TO Rule 62(A) of the Rules

HEREBY SCHEDULE a further initial appearance of the Accused to take place on Thursday 13 July 2006, at 10:30 a.m.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this seventh day of July 2006

At The Hague

The Netherlands



Judge Alphons Orié
Pre-trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]